

Dear Friends,

Please join us on Thursday, March 16th at The Candlewood Inn at 7:30AM as we honor **Kathy Dillon** and celebrate our **40**th **Anniversary** at the 36th Annual Brookfield Shamrock Breakfast. Kathy is the daughter of Arlene Coyle, the founder of the Brookfield Giving Circle/Shamrock Breakfast and has been a dedicated fundraiser and volunteer for Regional Hospice for more than 20 years. We are delighted to celebrate her at this year's annual Breakfast!

Inspired by her mother, Kathy devoted her time to promote not only the success of the Shamrock Breakfast, but also Regional Hospice's Healing Hearts Program. Her involvement with that program, along with her deep connection and love of children, led to her training to be a Family Support Volunteer working at both *The Center for Comfort Care & Healing* and in the community. Kathy's passion and support for hospice and exemplary volunteer record make her an ideal candidate for honoring in March.

We are also excited to celebrate the 40th Anniversary of Regional Hospice. Over the past four decades, Regional Hospice has been impacting the lives of patients and their loved ones in deep and profound ways, and this year, we proudly celebrate this important milestone of Grace & Gratitude.

Please support our families and celebrate Kathy and our 40th Anniversary by sponsoring a table this year. Seating will be for 8 people (\$300), which will cover 7 guests and yourself. All donations will go toward the more than \$1.8 million dollars of annual patient costs that are not covered by insurance.

Enclosed is a table sponsor agreement with an opportunity to promote your business with an ad in the event program booklet. Please sign and return with your check or credit card information by Feb. 14, 2023 To RSVP, please contact Rose M. Y. Wong, Volunteer & Engagement Coordinator at 203-702-7416.

We look forward to seeing you on March 16th. Thank you for your generosity!

Brightest wishes for a great New Year,

Conthi &

Cynthia Emiry Roy, MS, LCSW, CHA

President & CEO

Jen Matlack

Managing Director of Philanthropy

Maslack